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• We know that a bar an ause dynamial struture
• The dynamial signature might be seen loally,
• The problem with the Milky Way seems to be that:
• There are two di�erent observed large-sale (kp) bars. (seee.g.: Benjamin et al. 2005, Bissantz & Gerhard 2002)
• So let's study the e�ets of two bars separately.
• And then go for two.
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• Standard axisymmetri stu�:
• Bulge, Halo, Dark Halo (see Flynn et al. 1996)
• Disk, sale length of 3 kp(new, in omparison to Flynn et al. 1996)
• Non-standard triaxial stu�:
• Ferrers' n = 2 potential (Pfenniger 1984, Ferrers 1877)
• ρ = ρ0(1−m2)n
• m = x2a2 + y2b2 + z22
• ρ = 0 , when m ≥ 1
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• Dehnen (2000)
• Create a library of orbits
• Assign a weight for eah point of phase-spae for a ertainorbit
• Compile the orbits into a table of some kind
• Interpret
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• Uniform 100 x 100 grid of veloity points, starting at our loalposition.
• Veloities U:[-50,50℄, V: [-150:50℄, 2 kms−1 steps
• Full orbital history for eah veloity point over 1 Gyr
• Weighted values for eah point in veloity-spae;
• Correted for the loal irular veloity, and asymmetri drift.See Lewis and Freeman (1989).
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• A bar will reate struture(s) in veloity spae.
• The angle, mass, and speed of the bar will a�et it's positionand shape in veloity spae.
• Two large, massive bars will wrek havok on veloity struture.
• Diret interation with bars an ause also ause struture inveloity spae.
• More details in Gardner & Flynn 2010 (MNRAS 405, p. 545 orarXiv:1002.0551)


	Outline
	Introduction
	Hercules stream as a testing ground

	Motivation
	Background

	The boring stuff
	Models'n'things
	A quick word on methodology

	Pretty Pictures and Animations
	Simulation results

	Summary
	This is… 


	0.0: 
	0.1: 
	0.2: 
	0.3: 
	0.4: 
	0.5: 
	0.6: 
	0.7: 
	0.8: 
	0.9: 
	anm0: 
	btn@0@EndLeft: 
	btn@0@StepLeft: 
	btn@0@PlayPauseLeft: 
	btn@0@PlayPauseRight: 
	btn@0@StepRight: 
	btn@0@EndRight: 
	btn@0@Minus: 
	btn@0@Reset: 
	btn@0@Plus: 
	1.0: 
	1.1: 
	1.2: 
	1.3: 
	1.4: 
	anm1: 
	btn@1@EndLeft: 
	btn@1@StepLeft: 
	btn@1@PlayPauseLeft: 
	btn@1@PlayPauseRight: 
	btn@1@StepRight: 
	btn@1@EndRight: 
	btn@1@Minus: 
	btn@1@Reset: 
	btn@1@Plus: 
	2.0: 
	2.1: 
	2.2: 
	2.3: 
	anm2: 
	btn@2@EndLeft: 
	btn@2@StepLeft: 
	btn@2@PlayPauseLeft: 
	btn@2@PlayPauseRight: 
	btn@2@StepRight: 
	btn@2@EndRight: 
	btn@2@Minus: 
	btn@2@Reset: 
	btn@2@Plus: 


